Auburn Women’s Golf Official Statistics

2024-25 TEAM RESULTS

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE/RESULTS

Date Tournament Location Finish Score Top Individual
Sept. 9-10 Cougar Classic Charleston, SC 1st/17 847 (-5) Davis (T2)

Sept. 21-23 Schooner Fall Classic Norman, OK 2nd/16 553 (-7) Davis (T2)
Oct.7-8 [llini Women'’s Invitational Medinah, IL 3rd/15 839(-25) Dauvis (1)

Oct. 21-23 The Ally West Point, MS 4th/16 867(+3) Davis (T3)
Feb.3-5 Lady Puerto Rico Classic Rio Mar, PR Té6th/18 870 (+6) Davalos (T11)
Feb.16-18 Moon Golf Invitational Melbourne, FL 7th/17 877 (+13) Cranston (T6)
Mar. 3-5 Darius Rucker Intercollegiate Hilton Head, SC T8th/17 884 (+32) Worby (7)
Mar.17-8 Old Barnwell Derby Match Play  Aiken, SC 8th/8 L/L/L

Mar. 24-25 Charles Schwab Women's Coll.  Fort Worth, TX T3rd/15 846 (+6) Davis (1)
Apr.14-18 SEC Championship Belleair, FL 9th/16 853 (+13) Davis/Worby (T13)
May b-7 NCAA Regionals Gold Canyon, AZ 6th/12 888 (+24) Davis (T6)
Alabama 4-0 Louisiana-Monroe 2-0 Sam Houston 1-0
Arizona 1-0  Louisville 1-0 San Jose State 1-0
Arizona State 0-2 LSU 2-2-1  SMU 2-0
Arkansas 0-3 Maryland 2-0  South Carolina 0-3
Augusta 1-0 Mercer 1-0  Southern Miss 1-0
Baylor 2-0  Miami 1-0 Stanford 0-1
Boston College 1-0 Michigan State 0-1 Tennessee 2-1
Cal State-Fullerton 0-1 Minnesota 1-0 TCU 2-0
California 1-0  Mississippi State 2-4  Texas 1-3
Charleston 1-0 Navy 1-0 Texas A&M 2-1
Clemson 1-0 NC State 1-0 Texas State 1-0
Duke 1-0 Northwestern 1-2  Texas Tech 1-0
Florida 1-2  North Carolina 1-0 Troy 1-0
Florida Atlantic 1-0  North Florida 1-0 Tulsa 1-0
Florida State 1-1  North Texas 3-0 Tulane 1-0
Furman 2-0  Northern lllinois 1-0 UAB 1-0
Georgetown 1-0 Ohio State 1-0 UCF 2-0
Georgia 4-0 Oklahoma 2-0 UCLA 2-0
Georgia Southern 2-0 Oklahoma State 2-1  UNCW 1-0
Houston 0-2 Ole Miss 1-5 USC 1-0
lllinois 1-0 Old Dominion 1-0 UTSA 1-0
Indiana 2-0  Oral Roberts 1-0 Vanderbilt 2-2-1
lowa State 2-0 Oregon 0-2 \Virginia 1-0
James Madison 1-0 Penn State 1-0  Virginia Tech 3-0
Jax State 1-0 Pepperdine 1-0 Wake Forest 1-2-1
Kansas State 2-0  Purdue 1-0 Western Kentucky 1-0
Kent State 1-0  Quinnipiac 1-0  Wisconsin 2-0
Kentucky 3-0 Sacramento State 1-0

Overall 107-42-3
Southeastern Confrence 28-25-2




INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT-BY-TOURNAMENT RESULTS
KATIE CRANSTON -JUNIOR - OAKVILLE, CANADA

Date
?/9-10
9/21-23
10/7-8
10/21-23
2/2-4
2/16-18
3/3-5
3/17-18
3/24-25
4/14-16
5/5-7

Tournament R1
Cougar Classic 70
Schooner Fall Classic 69
lllini Invitational 75
The Ally 68
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 71
Moon Golf Invitational 73
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 76
Old Barnwell Derby L
Charles Schwab Coll. 70
SEC Championship 72
NCAA Regionals /1

Date
?/9-10
10/7-8
10/21-23
2/2-4
2/16-18
3/3-5
3/17-18
3/24-25
4/14-16
5/5-7

Tournament R1
Cougar Classic 75
lllini Invitational 74
The Ally 74
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 71
Moon Golf Invitational 71
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 76
Old Barnwell Derby W
Charles Schwab Coll. 72
SEC Championship 76
NCAA Regionals 75

82

R3 R4

70

Auburn Women’s Golf . - . Official Statistics

BALMA DAVALOS GUAITA - FRESHMAN - CASTELLON DE LA PLANA, SPAIN
R3 R4

Total Score Finish
210 (-3) T6/93
140 (E) T19/90
218 (+2) T47/87
218 (+2) 22/90
220 (+4) T37/100
215 (-1) T6/89
228 (+15) T61/90
212 (+2) 13/75
219 (+9) T53/78
218 (+2) T12/62
Total Score Finish
217 (+4) T35th/93
213 (-3) T23/87
227 (+11) T52/90
215 (-1) T11/100
217 (+1) T14/89
223 (+10) T33/90

217 (+7) T28/75
223 (+13) T65/78
231(+15) T51/62

Date
?/9-10
9/21-23
10/7-8
10/21-23
2/2-4
2/16-18
3/3-5
3/17-18
3/24-25
4/14-16
5/5-7
5/16-18

Tournament R1
Cougar Classic 67
Schooner Fall Classic 64
lllini Invitational 67
The Ally 72
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 74
Moon Golf Invitational 75
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 77
Old Barnwell Derby W
Charles Schwab Coll. 68
SEC Championship 65
NCAA Regionals 69
NCAA Championship 72

R2
69

ANNA DAVIS - SOPHOMORE - SPRING VALLEY, CA
R3 R4

Total Score
207 (-6)

Finish
T2/93
T2/90
1/87
T3/90
132/100
T19/89
T33/90

1/75
T13/78
T6/62
T76/159
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Date
10/21-23  The Ally
2/16-18

Date Tournament R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Score Finish
?/9-10 Cougar Classic 78 69 70 217 (+4) 135/93
9/21-23  Schooner Fall Classic 77 71 148 (+8) T68/90
10/7-8 lllini Invitational 74 71 68 213 (-3) T123/87
2/2-4 Lady Puerto Rico Classic 76 77 77 230 (+14) T86/100
2/16-18  Moon Golf Invitational 78 79 77 234 (+18) 183/89
3/17-18 Old Barnwell Derby L L L

3/24-25  Charles Schwab Coll. 73 78 77 228 (+18) T69/75
5/5-7 NCAA Regionals 79 84 80 243 (+27) 62/62
Date Tournament R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Score Finish
9/21-23  Schooner Fall Classic 68 68 136 (-4) T5/90
10/7-8 lllini Invitational 171 70 212 (-4) T17/87
10/21-23  The Ally 75 72 75 222 (+6) T29/90
2/2-4 Lady Puerto Rico Classic 74 70 73 217 (+1) T26/100
2/16-18  Moon Golf Invitational 80 76 73 229 (+13) T68/89
3/3-5 Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 72 79 79 230 (+17) 172/90
4/14-16  SEC Championship 73 72 70 215 (+5) 137/78

CARYS WORBY - REDSHIRT JUNIOR - PEMBROKESHIRE, WALES

Date Tournament R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Score Finish
9/9-10 Cougar Classic 74 77 76 227 (+14) T72nd/93
9/21-23  Schooner Fall Classic 72 70 142 (+2) T33/90
10/7-8 lllini Invitational 73 70 78 221 (+5) T59/87
10/21-23  The Ally 77 73 74 224 (+8) T36/90
2/2-4 Lady Puerto Rico Classic 74 75 76 225 (+9) T61/100
2/16-18  Moon Golf Invitational 76 70 73 219 (+3) T19/89
3/3-5 Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 70 73 72 215 (+2) 7/90
3/17-18 Old Barnwell Derby L L W

3/24-25  Charles Schwab Coll. 74 73 70 217 (+7) 128/75
4/14-16  SEC Championship 66 72 72 210 (E) T13/78
5/5-7 NCAA Regionals 74 76 74 224 (+8) T28/62

Tournament R1
73 75 76
Moon Golf Invitational 77 76 77

ANNE FERNANDEZ - FRESHMAN - SINGAPORE
R2 R3 R4

Total Score
224 (+8)
230 (+14)

Finish
T36/90
T70/89

RACHEL GOURLEY - JUNIOR - NORTHUMBERLAND, ENGLAND




Auburn Women’s Golf Official Statistics

2024-25 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Name = Tourn. Rounds Team lLow54 low18 Wins Top5 Top10 Top20 Strokes Stroke Avg.
KatieCranston 11~ 29 24 210 468 O O 2 5 = 2098 7234
BalmaDavalos 10 27 24 213 47 O O O 2 = 1983 @ 7344
AnnaDavis 12 32 28 201 464 2 5 06 008 @ 2266 7081
AnneFernandez 2 6 1 224 73 O O O O @ 454 @ 7567
RachelGourley 8 20 10 213 68 O O O O 1513 7565
Elle Squires - - - - - - - - - _ -

CaseyWeidenfeld 7 20 17 212 68 O 1 1 2 1461 7305
CarysWorby 1129 21 210 66 O O 1 4 2124 7324

SEASON WIN DIFFERENTIAL

Name High Low Total Average/Round
Katie Cranston +18 +4 +116 +4.00
Balma Davalos +31 +6 +135 +5.00
Anna Davis +15 E +60 +2.07
Anne Fernandez +19 +17 +36 +6.00
Rachel Gourley +43 +10 +151 +755
Elle Squires - - - -

Casey Weidenfeld +18 +2 +87 +4.35
Carys Worby +24 +3 +142 +4.90
TEAM +36 E +157 +5.41

CAREER INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Name @~ Tourn. Rounds = low54 lowi18 Wins Top5 Top10 Top20 Strokes Stroke Avg.
KatieCranston 29 8 210 65 O 14 10 5943 = 7337
BalmaDavalos 10 27 = 213 67 O O O 2 1983 7344
Anna Davis 20 57 201 64 3 8 10 14 4058 7119
AnnefFernandez 2 6 224 73 O O O O 454 7567
RachelGourley 16 40 213 68 O O O 2 = 3056 7640
Elle Squires - - - - - - - - - -
CaseyWeidenfeld 29 84 = 206 65 O 3 b 12 = 6110 7274
CarysWorby 20 62 211 66 O 1 2 5 = 3849 7402
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TEAM TOURNAMENT-BY-TOURNAMENT RESULTS

COUGAR CLASSIC-SEPTEMBER 9-10- CHARLESTON, SC
Pace  Team === R1I R2 R3 R4 = TotalScore

Auburn 286 278 283 847 (-5)

2 LSU 286 279 283 848 (-4)

4 Miami 290 286 289 865 (+13)
4  BostonCollege 294 285 286 = 865(+13)
4 Florida 288 291 286 865 (+13)

4 SMU 292 291 282 865 (+13)

8 Georgia 284 292 291 867 (+15)
Q9 = Tennessee 295 287 286 868 (+16)
Q Maryland 294 282 292 868 (+16)

1 Ole Miss 292 286 291 869 (+17)
12 Charleston 288 28 297  873(+21)
13 Furman 290 289 298 877 (+25)
14 NC State 294 292 295 881(+29)

15 GeorgiaSouthern == 298 285 299 == 882(+30)

16 PennState 298 296 293  887(+35)

17  Georgetown 304 305 305 = 9Ql4(+62)
SCHOONER FALL CLASSIC-SEPTEMBER 21-23- NORMAN, OK

Place Team R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Score
1 Houston 276 275 551(=9)
2 Auburn 273 280 553 (-7)
3 Florida State 284 270 554 (=6)
4 TCU 277 280 557 (=3)
5 Oklahoma 283 275 558 (=2)
6  KansasState 292 269  B6I(+)
17 lowa State 279 285 564 (+4)
17 OklahomaState =293 21 . 564(+4)
19 Wisconsin 282 286 568 (+8)
19 Tulane 285 283 568 (+8)
1 Virginia Tech 291 281 572 (+12)
12 NorthTexas . 286 287  B73(+13)
13 Tulsa 287 288 575 (+15)

14 Oral Roberts 291 287 578 (+18)

+

+
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ILLINIINVITATIONAL AT MEDINAH - OCTOBER 7-8 - MEDINAH, IL

Place Team R1 R2 R3 R4  TotalScore
1 Ole Miss 279 278 277 834 (-30)
3 Auburn 286 283 270 839 (-25)
T4 UCE 286 274 285 845 (-19)
T4 UCLA 289 273 283 845 (-19)
Q Indiana 293 276 291 860 (-4)
o Mawland 28 28 28  861(3)
11 lllinois 291 288 287 866 (+2)
1712 Pepperdine 292 292 292  876(+12)
T12 UL™M 292 285 299 876 (+12)

THEALLY - OCTOBER 21-23 - WEST POINT, MS

Plgce =~ Team === Rl R2 R3 R4 = TotalScore
1 Florida 287 280 282 849 (-15)

-3 = Vendethit = 278 290 20 00000000000 8B8(-6)
4 Auburn 289 282 296 867 (+3)
5 Mercer 298 290 292 880 (+16)
6  SamHouston 301 294 293  888(+24)
-7 = India?Pn@a 300 293 29 000000000000 889(+25)
-8  WesternKentucky 297 297 298 = 892(+28)

19 Jax State 300 299 298 897 (+33)
11 UuL™M 292 298 308 898 (+34)
12 Old Dominion 309 293 300 Q02 (+38)
13 Troy 306 305 300 Q11 (+47)
14 UAB 306 302 305 913 (+49)

15 JamesMadison 309 306 307  9Q22(+58)
16 Wisconsin 313 297 313 923 (+58)
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LADY PUERTO RICO CLASSIC - FEBRUARY 2-4 - RIO GRANDE, PR

Place Team R1 R2 R3 R4  Total Score
1 Arkansas 292 280 273 845(-19)
+
T6 Auburn 290 290 290 870 (+6)
T6 LSU 290 290 290 870 (+6)

+

10 Purdue 300 289 289 878 (+14)

14 Furman 293 299 299 891 (+27)
T15 UTSA 305 298 294 897 (+33)

18 UNCW 305 302 304 Q11 (+47)
MOON GOLF INVITATIONAL - FEBRUARY 16-18 - MELBOURNE, FL
Place Team R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Score

4 Texas 294 296 282 872 (+8)
5 Ole Miss 292 295 288 875 (+11)
15 = TexasA&M = 292 288 295 00000000 8/5(+#11)
7 Auburn 296 295 286 877 (+13)
-8  Northwestern === 296 297 286 0000 879(+15)
Q UCFE 291 300 294 885 (+21)

15 LSU 30 305 296 Q902 (+38)
16 Clemson 303 304 304 Q1. (+47)
17 Augusta 316 319 301 Q36 (+72)
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DARIUS RUCKER INTERCOLLEGIATE - MARCH 3-5-HILTON HEAD, SC

Place Team R1 R2 R3 R4  TotalScore
i +
+
+
4 Wake Forest 291 291 289 871 (+19)
i +
+
T6 Texas 291 293 299 881(+29)
T8 Auburn 294 291 299 884 (+32)

13 Duke 296 306 300 902 (+50)
14 UCLA 301 303 305 902 (+57)
15 Baylor 304 304 303 911 (+59)
15 ssissingi S o7 204 21 11 (+59
17 Kentucky 303 309 300 912 (+60)

OLD BARNWELL DERBY MATCH PLAY - MARCH 17-18 - AIKEN, SC

Wake Forest def. Auburn 3-2-0
Anna Davis (AUB) def. Sky Sload (WAKE) 3&2
Anne-Sterre den Dunnen (WAKE) def. Rachel Gourley (AUB) 1-UP
Carolina Chacarra (WAKE) def. Carys Worby (AUB) 3&2
Macy Pate (WAKE) def. Katie Cranston (AUB) 2&1
Balma Davalos (AUB) def. Chloe Kovelesky (WAKE) 2-UP

Mississippi State def. Auburn 3-2-0
Anna Davis (AUB) def. Ana Pina Ortega (MSST) 1-UP (19 holes)
Izzy Pellot (MSST) def. Carys Worby (AUB) 1-UP
Chiara Horder (MSST) def. Katie Cranston (AUB) 1-UP
Samantha Whateley (MSST) def. Rachel Gourley (AUB) 1-UP (19 holes)
Balma Davalos (AUB) def. Chloe Kovelesky (MSST) 4&2

Mississippi State def. Auburn 3-2-0
Carys Worby (AUB) def. Filippa Sundquist (OM) 1-UP (19 holes)
Kajsalotta Svarvar (OM) def. Anna Davis (AUB) 2-UP
Katie Cranston (AUB) def. Nicole Gal (OM) 4&2
Caitlyn Macnab (OM) def. Rachel Gourley (AUB) 1-UP
Sophie Linder (OM) def. Balma Davalos (AUB) 3&1
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CHARLES SCHWAB WOMEN'S COLLEGIATE INV.-MARCH 24-25 - FORT WORTH, TX

Place Team R1 R2 R3 R4 = TotalScore
+
13 Auburn 283 285 278 846 (+6)
+
5 Arizona 281 290 280 851 (+11)
Té6 TCU 291 285 283 859 (+19)
T6 Texas 290 282 287 859 (+19)
+
9 Texas AAM 282 292 292 866 (+26)

T13 usc 290 292 295 877 (+37)
15 Baylor 289 296 295 880 (+40)
SEC CHAMPIONSHIP - APRIL 14-16 - BELLEAIR, FL
Place Team R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Score
2 LSU 275 279 276 830 (-10)
3 Texas 279 280 276 835 (-5H)
4 Ole Miss 279 283 277 839 (-1)

. Mississioni S -83 84 74 841 (+1

Vi Florida 282 286 278 846 (+6)
8 = Tennessee 283 283 280 847 (+7)
Q Auburn 276 289 288 853 (+13)
10 Texas A&M 284 283 294 861 (+21)

1 Kentucky 286 292 284 862 (+22)

13 Missouri 288 297 284 869 (+29)
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NCAA GOLD CANYON REGIONAL - MAY 5-7- GOLD CANYON, AZ

Place Team R1 R2 R3 R4  Total Score

+

+

+
o) Auburn 289 305 294 888 (+24)

+

+
0 Virginia T 304 304 297 902 (+38)
~ 10 SacramentoState 307 298 298 = Q03(+39)
1 Navy 299 313 301 913 (+49)

’ Suinnipi 12 a13 A13 048 (+84)




Auburn Women’s Golf

- . Official Statistcs

2023-24 RECORDS
LOW 18-HOLE SCORE

EAGLES

Rank Player Tournament Score Rank Player Count
T1 Anna Davis Schooner Fall Class. 64 1 Anna Davis 5
T1 Anna Davis Charles Schwab Coll. 64 T2 Katie Cranston 1
T3 Anna Davis The Ally 65 T2 Balma Davalos 1
T3 Anna Davis SEC Championship 65
5 Carys Worby SEC Championship 66

T6 Balma Davalos lllini Invitational 67 Rank Player

T6 Anna Davis Illini Invitational 67 ! Anr.1a Davis

T6 Anna Davis lllini Invitational 67 2 Katie Cranston

T6 Anna Davis Cougar Classic 67 3 Balma Davalos

T10 Katie Cranston Moon Golf Inv. 68 4 Carys Worby

TI0 Katie Cranston The Ally 68 5 Casey Weidenfeld

T10 Katie Cranston [llini Invitational 68 6 Rachel Gourley

TI0 Anna Davis Charles Schwab Coll. 68 / Anne Fernandez

T10 Rachel Gourley [llini Invitational 68
T10 Casey Weidenfeld  Schooner Fall Class. 68 Rank Player Count
Rank Player Tournament Score 2 Katie Cranston 10

1 Anna Davis Charles Schwab Coll. 201 3 Casey Weidenfeld 6

2 Anna Davis lllini Invitational 203 4 Balma Davalos 5

3 Anna Davis Cougar Classic 207 TS5 Rachel Gourley 4
T4 Katie Cranston Cougar Classic 210 T5 Carys Worby 4
T4 Anna Davis The Ally 210

T4 Anna Davis SEC Championship 210

T4 Carys Worby SEC Championship 210

T8 Katie Cranston Charles Schwab Coll. 212

T8 Casey Weidenfeld lllini Invitational 212

T10 Balma Davalos Illini Invitational 213

T10 Rachel Gourley [llini Invitational 213

Rank Player Average

1 Anna Davis 70.41

2 Katie Cranston 72.34

3 Casey Weidenfeld 73.05

4 Carys Worby 73.24

5 Balma Davalos 73.44

6 Rachel Gourley 75.65

7 Anne Fernandez 75.67




Auburn Women’s Golf

- . Official Statistcs

CAREER INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
LOW 18-HOLE SCORE TOURNAMENT WINS

Rank Player Tournament Score Rank Player Count
T1 Anna Davis Schooner Fall Class. ('24) 64 T1 Maria Martinez 5

T1 Anna Davis Charles Schwab Coll. ('25) 64 T1 Celeste Troche 5

T Ami Gianchandani  Mason Rudolph (23) 64 T1 Robin Cook 5

T Diana Ramage ACC/SEC Challenge ('04) 64 T4 Kaleigh Telfer 4

T5 Anna Davis SEC Championship ('25) 65 T4 Diana Ramage 4

T5 Anna Davis The Ally ('24) 65 T4 Marci Clemons 4

T5 Katie Cranston Moon Golf Invitational ('23) 65 T7 Anna Davis 3

T5 Anna Foster Puerto Rico Classic ('24) 65 T7 Megan Schofill 3

T5 Casey Weidenfeld  Tar Heel Invitational ('24) 65 T7 Cydney Clanton 3

T5 Megan Schofill Illini Invitational ('22) 65 T7 Danielle Downey 3

5 Kelli Murphy Pinehurst Challent (16) 65 T7 Margret Platt 3

T5 Sophia Schubert Alamo Invitational ("14) 65 T11 Elena Hualde Zufiga 2

- Ml -
Rank Player Tournament Score

1 Anna Davis Charles Schwab Coll. (25) 201 Rank Player Count
2 Anna Davis lllini Invitational ('24) 203 1 Megan Schofill 58

3 Sophia Schubert Alamo Invitational (‘14) 204 2 Cydney Clanton 38

T4 Megan Schofill Illinii Invitational ('22) 205 T3 Kaleigh Telfer 35

T4  Megan Schofill The Ally (21) 205 T3 Celeste Troche 35

T6  AnnaDavis SEC Champ. (2024) 206 5 Anna Foster 34

T6  Casey Weidenfeld ~ Mason Rudolph ('23) 206 T6 Mychael O'Berry 29

T6 Casey Weidenfeld  Tar Heel Inv. ('23) 206 T6 Casey Weidenfeld 29

T6  DianaRamage ACC/SEC Challenge (04) 206 T8 Anna Davis 26
T1I0  AnnaDavis Cougar Classic ('24) 207 T8 Elena Hualde Zuniga 26
TIO  Megan Schofill SEC Championship (22) 207 T Nicole Hage 23
RankPlayer Years Average
1 Megan Schofill 2019-2024 72.01 Rank Player Count
2 Casey Weidenfeld  2022-present 72.74 T1 Robin Cook 46

3 Cydney Clanton 2007-201 72.98 T1 Nicole Hage 46

4 Anna Foster 2020-2024 73.01 T1 Margaret Shirley 46

5 Katie Cranston 2023-present 73.30 T1 Courtney Swaim 46

6 Kaleigh Telfer 2017-2022 73.42 T5 Marty Goldthorp 45

7 Celeste Troche 1999-2003 73.67 T5 Kaleigh Telfer 45

8 Elena Hualde Zuniga 2016-2021 7377 T5 Celeste Troche 45

9 Candace Schepperle 2006-2010 73.91 T8 Mychael O'Berry 44

10 Mychael O'Berry 2017-2022 73.92 T8 Diana Ramage 44

T8 Candace Schepperle 44
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EAGLES COUNTING SCORES

Rank Player Count Rank Player Count
1 Anna Foster 9 1 Celeste Troche 130
2 Cydney Clanton 8 2 Robin Cook 128
3 Danielle Downey 7 3 Nicole Hage 122
T4 Julie McCarthy 6 4 Cydney Clanton 121
T4 Elena Hualde Zufiga 6 5 Courtney Swaim 19
T4 Mychael O’Berry 6 T6 Katie Gallina 18
T4 Kaleigh Telfer 6 T6 Candace Schepperle 118
T4 Diana Ramage 6 8 Maria Martinez 17
T9 Anna Davis 5 9 Marci Clemons 115
T9 Michaela Owen 5 10 Danielle Downey 14
T9 Patricia Sanz 5

T9 Victoria Trapani 5

T9 Carlie Yadloczky 5

Rank Player Count

1 Megan Schofill 420

2 Cydney Clanton 394

3 Kaleigh Telfer 373

4 Nicole Hage 356

5 Candace Schepperle 339

6 Diana Ramage 333

7 Elena Hualde Zufiga 313

8 Mychael O'Berry 303

9 Marta Sanz 301

o

Danielle Downey 295
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SEASON INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
SCORING AVERAGE (MINIMUM 24 ROUNDS) ROUNDS UNDER PAR

Rank Player Season Average Rank Player Season Count
1 Cydney Clanton 2009-2010 71.45 T Megan Schofill 2023-24 16
2 Megan Schofill 2023-2024 71.65 1 Casey Weidenfeld  2023-24 16
3 Megan Schofill 2022-2023 71.67 T Cydney Clanton 2009-10 16
4 Anna Davis 2023-2024 71.68 T4 Megan Schofill 2021-22 14
5 Maria Martinez 2005-2006 71.89 T4 Maria Martinez 2005-06 14
6 Candace Schepperle 2008-2009 72.00 T6 Anna Davis 2024-25 13
T7 Megan Schofill 2021-2022 72.35 T6 Anna Foster 2021-22 13
17 Casey Weidenfeld  2023-2024 72.35 T6 Celeste Troche 2001-02 13
9 Anna Foster 2021-2022 72.36 T9 Megan Schofill 2022-23 12
10 Celeste Troche 2000-2001 72.45 T9 Celeste Troche 2002-03 12
Rank Player Season Count Rank Player Season Count
1 Maria Martinez 2005-06 4 T Anna Davis 2024-25 5
T2 DianaRamage 2004-05 3 Ti Anna Foster 2021-22 5
T2 Celeste Troche 2000-01 3 T3 Mychael O'Berry 2019-20 4
T2 Danielle Downey 1999-00 3 T3 Cydney Clanton 2009-10 4
T2 Marci Clemons 1995-96 3 T5 Casey Weidenfeld ~ 2022-23 3
T6 Elena Hualde 2016-17 2 T5 Megan Schofill 2021-22 3
T6  Robin Cook 1998-99 2 T5 Kaleigh Telfer 2020-21 3
T6 Robin Cook 1996-97 2 T5  Julie McCarthy 2018-19 3
T5 Diana Ramage 2004-05 3
Rank  Player Season Count T5  DanielleDowney ~ 2001-02 3
T CydneyClanton  2007-08 36 TS5 CourtneySwaim  2001-02 3
T1 Maria Martinez 2005-06 36 T5 Marci Clemnons 1996-97 3
T3 Casey Weidenfeld  2023-24 34
T3 CelesteTroche 200102 34
T3 Danielle Downey 1999-00 34 Rank Player Season Count
T3 Katie Gallina 1996-97 34 1 Cydney Clanton 2007-08 113
T7 Celeste Troche 2000-01 33 T2 Megan Schofill 2023-24 112
T7 Robin Cook 1998-99 33 T2 Casey Weidenfeld 2023-24 112
T7 Courtney Swaim 1998-99 33 4 Nicole Hage 2005-06 106
T7 Diana Ramage 2004-05 33 5 Cydney Clanton 2009-10 105
T7 Courtney Swaim 2001-02 33 6 Anna Foster 2023-24 104
T7 Celeste Troche 1999-00 33 7 Candace Schepperle 2008-09 104
T7 Robin Cook 1997-98 33 T8 Maria Martinez 2005-06 103
T7 Marty Goldthorp 1998-98 33 T8 Abigale Schepperle 2005-06 103
T7 Kami Smith 1997-98 33 10 Cydney Clanton 2010-11 102
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ALL-TIME TEAM RECORDS

LOW 18-HOLE SCORE TOURNAMENT WINS IN A SEASON

Rank

T10

LOW 54-HOLE SCORE

O w~N~ouohwN— 1
o
S
x

o

Tournament

[llini Invitational
ACC/SEC Challenge
Schooner Fall Classic
Mason Rudolph Champ.
[llini Women's Invitational
Alamo Invitational

SEC Championship
NCAA Regionals

Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Charles Schwab Coll.
Cougar Classic

SEC Championship
Moon Golf Invitational
[llini Women's Invitational
UCF Challenge

NCAA Championship
SEC Championship
Clemson Invitational
Battle at the Beach
Mason Rudolph Champ.
Lady Gamecock Classic

Tournament

[llini Women'’s Invitational
SEC Championship

[llini Invitational

SEC Championship
Mason Rudolph Champ.
Battle at the Beach
Charles Schwab Coll.
UCF Challenge

Lady Buckeye Invitational
Alamo Invitational

Year

2024
2004
2024
2023
2022
2014

2025
2022
2024
2025
2024
2024
2023
2022
2022
2021

2021

2019

2018

2009
2006

Year
2022
2021
2024
2024
2023
2018
2025
2022
2006
2014

Score
270
271
273
274
274
275
276
276
277
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278
278

Score
835
838
839
840
843
845
846
848
849
850

Rank
T1
T1
T1
4
T5
T5
T5
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8

P
o
3
=

VO 00 NO 0 DN

Season Count
2000-01 5
2005-06 5
2001-02 5
2008-09 4
2006-07 3
2004-05 3
2002-03 3
2022-23 2
2020-21 2
2011-12 2
2018-19 2
2009-10 2
Season Average
2024-25 287.03
2023-24 287.35
2021-22 289.82
2022-23 290.73
2020-21 29194
2018-19 293.00
2005-06 293.68
2017-18 293.67
2001-02 294.41
2016-17 294.50
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